



2026:RJ-JP:18273-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2724/2025

M/s Srasti Liquor Bottling Llp

-----Appellant

Versus

Mrs. Sita Rajesh Varma W/o Shri Rajesh Shamlal Varma,

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv., assisted by Mr. Prakul Khurana Mr. Rajat Sharma Mr. Saksham Pandey Mr. Samay Maheshwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.P. Singh, Sr. Adv., assisted by Mr. Amol Vyas

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

07/07/2025

Heard learned counsel for both the parties.

Record of the learned Court below be summoned.

List this matter for final disposal on 15.07.2025.

Meanwhile, both the parties are directed to maintain the status quo with regard to property in dispute.

Requisition be given "Dasti" to learned counsel for the appellant.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J