



2026:RJ-JP:18273-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2724/2025

M/s Srasti Liquor Bottling Llp & Ors.

-----Appellants

Versus

Mrs. Sita Rajesh Varma W/o Shri Rajesh Shamlal Varma,

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. K.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amol Vyas, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

18/08/2025

Notices have already been served and record has been received.

List this matter for final arguments on 08.09.2025 in the category of *admission with notice served-reply filed*.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

HEENA/MAHIMA/10