



2026:RJ-JP:18273-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2724/2025

M/s Srasti Liquor Bottling LLP & ors.

-----Appellants

Versus

Mrs. Sita Rajesh Varma W/o Shri Rajesh Shamlal Varma,

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Sharma with Mr. Saksham Pandey
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pulkit Arora Mr. Amol Vyas

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA**

Order

13/01/2026

Considering the order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court,
the matter has to be heard finally within two months.

List this case again on 11.02.2026 at top of the cause-list.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Gaurav/Riya/2