



2026:RJ-JP:18273-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2724/2025

M/s Srasti Liquor Bottling Llp

----Appellant

Versus

Mrs. Sita Rajesh Varma W/o Shri Rajesh Shamlal Varma,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Samay Maheshwari, Mr. Rajat Sharma, Mr. Saksham Pandey & Mr. Shubendra Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amol Vyas

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

11/02/2026

The matter is adjourned.

List on 24.03.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

RAHUL MIRKHANI/4