

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**



2026:RJ-JP:18273-DB

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2724/2025

M/s Srasti Liquor Bottling Llp

----Appellant

Versus

Mrs. Sita Rajesh Varma W/o Shri Rajesh Shamlal Varma,

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                 |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Sr. Adv.<br>assisted by Mr. Prakul Khurana |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Amol Vyas<br>Mr. Pulkit Arora                               |

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**13/03/2026**

**I.A. No.1/2026:-**

An application has been filed for taking on record the order dated 19.12.2025 of the Hon'ble Apex Court and additional documents.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

The order dated 19.12.2025 of the Hon'ble Apex Court as well as additional documents are ordered to be taken on record.

**I.A. No.2/2026:-**

An application has been filed for early hearing of the matter.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.



[CMA-2724/



2026:RJ-JP:18273-DB

In light of the order of the Hon'ble Apex Court, there is a joint request on behalf of the learned counsel for the parties for listing the matter on 17.03.2026.

List the matter on 17.03.2026.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

1-Shahenshah/Nitin-